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PACIFIC REFINING
& ROOFING CO.

BRO CBOCKEB-LANQLEY DIHECTORY. BRO 339

BROWN CHARLES & SON (Charles and
Bernard C.) stoves, furnaces and kit-
chen supplies, 807 Market

Brown Charles A., r. 1112 Castro
Brown Charles A., bartender H. A. Wuhr-

mann, r. 81-2 Morris Av.
Brown Charles A., millwright, r. 512, 46th

Av.
Brown Charles A., mining, r. 1024 Mission
Brown Charles B., private school, 1024

Mission
Brown Charles C, barber, 2628 Mission,

r. 224 O'Farrell
Brown Charles E. (Brown & Co.) r. 1211%

Bush
Brown Charles E., lab. r. 558 San Bruno

Av.
Brown Charles E., mach. r. 247 Turk
Brown Charles F., carp. r. 171 Randall
Brown Charles F.. marine engr. r. 1530

California
Brown Charles F.. with H. Huddleston

& Co. r. 228 Fulbert
Brown Charles H.. driver, r. 204 Clara
Brown Charles H.. janitor Hayward Bldg.

r. 519 Filbert
Brown Charles H., with Orpheum Circuit

Co. r. 1400 Sutter
Brown Charles K., foreman, r. 1008 Jack<-

son
Brown Charles L., elk. Leo Heringhi. r.

122 San Carlos Av.
Brown Charles L., elk. U. S. Customs, r.

Berkeley
Brown Charles M., expressman, r. 4

Elizabeth
Brown Charles N., elk. Postofflce, r. 571

Hayes
Brown Charles S., serviceman S. F. Gas

& Elc. Co. r. 454 Church
Brown Charles W^., gripman Cal. St. RR.

r. 1.525 Larkin
Brown Charles W., policeman, r. 3480,

18th
Brown Charles W.. student, r. 33 Alta
BROWN CHARLOTTE BLAKE, physi-

cian and surgeon, hours 1 to 3 p. m.
tel. East 339, r. 1212 Sutter

Brown Clara N. Miss, bookkeeper Pac.
Engineering Co. r. Oakland

Brown Clara L. Mrs., r. 413 Franklin
Brown Clara T.. widow, r. 2202 Mission
Brown Clara V.. widow, r. .314^^ Green
Brown Clarence M., salesman, r. 541 Fell
Brown Clive A., cashier Federal Salt

Co., r. 606 Capp
Brown Cornelia A. Mrs., widow, r. 1203

Sutter
Brown C. W., teamster Q. M. Dept. U. S.

A.
Brown Daniel, lab. r. 136 Dupont
Brown Daniel, machinehand Cal. Barrel

Co. r. 350 Michigan
Brown Daniel D., millhand, r. e06A, 4th
Brown Daniel J., groceries, 263 Crescent

Av.
Brown David, carp. r. 1231 Lombard
Brown David, carp. r. 1625% Pine
Brown David, fireman U. L Wks. r. 3391,

18th
Brown David, furnishing goods, 812 Val-

encia
Brown David, painter, r. 4a Alemany
Brown David, sec. Miller & Lux. ."(08 Cal-

ifornia, r. 862 Shrader
Brown David A., bookkeeper, r. 1322

Grove
Brown David E., sec. Standard Construc-

tion Co. r. Oakland
Brown David J., foreman E. K. Wood

Lumber Co. r. 4438 Mission
Brown Denton D. Mrs., widow, r. 1765

Sutter
Brown D. J. Mrs., stationery, 4438 Mis-

sion
Brown D. M. Mrs., widow, r. 805 O'Far-

rell

R.ealE5tate(!o/v\pan'?
REALESTATE AGENTS AND AUCTIONEERS.
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Brown E.. photo engraver Chronicle, r.

304 Folsom
Brown E. D., mach. Golden S. & M. L

Wks. r. Oakland
Brown Edgar L.. frgt. elk. str. Pomona
Brown Edmond. brakeman, r. 504 Jessie
Brown Edmund T., solicitor Pac. Rural

Press, r. Russ House
Brown Edward (Carpenter & Brown) r.

718 O'Farrell
Brown Edward (Edward Brown & Sons)

r. Alameda
Brown Edward, carp. r. 439 Jessie
Brown Edward, cooper J. J. Kucich, r.

Emerjndlle
Brown Edward, coremkr. r. 1.36 Francisco
Brown Edward, engineer, r. 55 Prosper

BROWN EDWARD & SONS
(Edward, Arthur M. and Herbert H.)

411-413 California
Pacific Coast managers

Svea Insurance Co. of Sweden
The American Fire Insurance Co. of

Philadelphia
Agnrlcultural Insurance Co. of New York

The Delaware Insurance Co. of Phila-
delphia

Brown Edward B.. seaman, r.416 Valencia
Brown Edward C, r. 13 Cook
Brown Edward C. elk. r. 314i,2 Green
Brown Edward C. elk. S. L. Ackerman

& Co. r. 1224 Kearny
Brown Edward I., elk. Cal. Nav. and Imp.

Co. r. Fruitvale
Brown Edward J. (Brown & Sutter) r. 201

Turk
Brown Edward J., peddler, r. 106% Welsh
Brown Edward J., ship carp. r. 15 Henry
Brown Edward L.. salesman H. W. Bur-

mester. r. 421. 27th
Brown Edward M., r. 334. 8th Av.
Brown Edward W., mgr. J. H. Newbauer

& Co. r. 823 Point Lobos Av.
Brown Edward S., yardman S. P. Co. r.

715 Howard
Brown Edwin, lab. r. 304. 3d
Brown Edwin H. (Brown & Waldron) r.

Alameda
Brown Edwin T.. bartender, r. 1300 Val-

encia
Brown E. F. Miss, musician, r. 360, 3d
Brown E. Frank, r. 899 Pine
Brown E. J., salesman Tillmann & Ben-

del, r. Oakland
Brown E. K.. printer, r. 123 Eddy
Brown E. L. A., elk. Harbor Commis-

sioners
Brown Eliza, widow, r. 6 Birch Av.
Brown Eliza E.. widow, r. 1008 Jackson
Brown Elizabeth." widow, r. 113 Fell
Brown Elizabeth, widow, r. 923 Shotwell
Brown Ella, widow, r. 903»^ Valencia
Brown Ella P., widow, physician, 1370

Pine
Brown Ellen, widow, r. 127 Diamond
Brown Ellen Miss, r. 306 Leavenworth
Brown Ellis Mrs., r. 2213 Sutter
Brown Elmer \^^. elk. local frgt. office S.

P. Co. r. 1037 Mission
Brown Elton C elk. r. 608 Shotwell
Brown Emily M.. widow, r. 407b Hyde

go
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J. F.GUTTER WHISKEY
E. Martin S Co.

54-56 First St.


